magnaloy coupling company 501 Commerce Drive  Alpena,  MI  49707 989 356-2186
A Division of Douville Johnston Corporation Fax: 989 354-4190        http://www.magnaloy.com
114488
5
Spin-On Filter Heads
Features:
-  Flow Rates up to 70 GPM on Return (25 GPM Suction).
-  Port Sizes 1 1/4” NPT, #20 SAE, or 1 1/4” BSPT.
-  Maximum Operating Pressure of 200 PSI (Warning: 80 PSI ∆P maximum without by-pass valve).
-  Maximum Operating Temperature of 2500 F.
-  Suitable for Petroleum based fluids only (consult factory for synthetic fluids).
Spin-On Filter Head with ∆P Indicator Option:
How to Order: SFH-P104/00-0-0-00
Code Port Size & Type
Inlet Port Outlet Port
P104 1 1/4” NPT 1 1/4” NPT
S020 #20 SAE #20 SAE
B104 1 1/4” BSPT 1 1/4” BSPT
Code By-Pass Valve Setting
00 No By-Pass
03 3 PSI
05 5 PSI
15 15 PSI
25 25 PSI
50 50 PSI
Code Gauge Port Location (see above)
0 No Gauge Port
1,2,3 Inlet Pressure (Return Line)
4,5,6 Outlet Vacuum (Suction Line)
Code ∆P Indicator Setting
00 No Indicator
04 4 PSID
13 13 PSID
22 22 PSID
44 44 PSID
Code Indicator Option Indicator Series
O No Indicator None
V Visual Indicator DP03 Series
E DC Electric Single Wire DP06 Series
B Vis/Elec w/DIN Conn. DP05 Series
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 20 40 60 80 100
P
re

-  Breather:  10 Micron Foam (Standard)
-  Suitable for Petroleum based fluids only (consult factory for synthetic fluids).
How to Order: TTF-ITB-P008-0
Code Port Size Code Port Size
P008 1/2” NPT S012 #12 SAE
P012 3/4” NPT B008 1/2” BSP
S008 #8 SAE B012 3/4” BSP
Code Dipstick Option
0 No Dipstick
D w/Dipstick (9.84”length)
Series:  Integral Tank Breather
3.46" 3.34"
1.88" 2.77"
 MAX.
35°
35°
1.66"
.44"
1/8" NPT GAUGE PORT
PLUGGED (STD.)
1/8" NPT GAUGE PORT
PLUGGED (STD.)
2.75"
2.79"
.06"
1.19"
7.23"
6.8" DIPSTICK
DEPTH
.90"
1.03"
OPTIONAL DIPSTICK
HOSE BEAD
OUTLET
FILTER ELEMENT:
3, 10, & 25 MICRON
NOMINAL (CELLULOSE)
3 & 10 MICRON
ABSOLUTE (SYNTHETIC)
FILTER ELEMENT
BYPASS
(25 PSID STD.)
INLET PORT
3/4" & 1"
NPT, SAE, OR BSP
10 MICRON
BREATHER
BUNA-N
GASKET
3.46" / 3.34"
2.5" / 2.4" DIA.
3/8" BOLT HOLES
(2 PLACES)
INSTALLATION LAYOUT
magnaloy coupling company 501 Commerce Drive  Alpena,  MI  49707 989 356-2186

5
Tank Top Filters
How to Order: TTF-ASR-P104/P104-03-10-0
Code Material/Series
ASR Aluminum Suction/Return
SSR Steel Suction/Return
Code
Port Size & Type
Left Side Port Right Side Port
P104/000 1 1/4” NPT None
B104/000 1 1/4” BSPT None
P104/P104 1 1/4” NPT 1 1/4” NPT
B104/B104 1 1/4” BSPT 1 1/4” BSPT
P108/000 1 1/2” NPT None
P108/P104 1 1/2” NPT 1 1/4” NPT
P108/P108 1 1/2” NPT 1 1/2” NPT
S020/000 #20 SAE None
S020/S020 #20 SAE #20 SAE
S024/000 #24 SAE None
S024/S024 #24 SAE #24 SAE
Code Check Valve Option
0 No Check Valve
V with Check Valve
Code Gauge & Oil Fill Port Location
10 Gauge Port in Location 1, No Oil Fill Port
12 Gauge Port in Location 1&2, No Oil Fill Port
1P
Gauge Port in Location 1, 1 1/4” NPT
Fill Port with Plug
1S
Gauge Port in Location 1, #12 SAE
Fill Port with Plug
Code By-Pass Valve Option
00 No By-Pass
03 3 PSI By-Pass (Suction)
05 5 PSI By-Pass (Suction)
15 15 PSI By-Pass (Return)
25 25 PSI By-Pass (Return)
50 50 PSI By-Pass (Return)
magnaloy coupling company 501 Commerce Drive  Alpena,  MI  49707 989 356-2186
A Division of Douville Johnston Corporation Fax: 989 354-4190        http://www.magnaloy.com